UNITED STATES DISTRI 

September (2? f':2019 

AO 245B (Rev. 02/18) Judgment in a Criminal Case 

Rashid Turner 
8: 18-cr-80-T-02JSS 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 
term of FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-TWO (492) MONTHS. This consists of concurrent terms of 240 months on each 
of Counts One, Four, Six, Seven, Nine, and Ten; a 7-year term on Count Five, consecutive to Counts One, Fo·ur, 
Six, Seven, Nine, and Ten; a 7-year term on Count Eight, consecutive to Count Five;